24 © 2024 Glenair, Inc • 1211 Air Way, Glendale, CA 91201 • 818-247-6000 • www.glenair.com • U.S. CAGE code 06324 •
Flex Circuit Assemblies · Dimensions in Inches (millimeters) are subject to change without notice.
TURNKEY
Flex Jumper Assemblies
CB02-0299 Micro-D MWDM-CBR Right-Angle Thru-Hole
double-ended flex assembly
HOW TO ORDER
Sample Part Number CB02-0299 -2 -9 P 3 -S
Basic Part Number
Flex Jumper: MWDM-CBR Right-Angle Thru-
Hole Micro-D I/O connector double-ended flex
assembly
Connector
Material /  Finish
2 = Aluminum / Nickel
3 = Stainless Steel / Passivated
4 = Aluminum / Black Anodize
5 = Aluminum Alloy / Gold
Connector
Shell Size
-9, -15, -21, -25
Hardware Option
P = Jackpost
Omit for none
Assembly Length 3 = 3.00 ± .05 inches  6 = 6.00 ± .05 inches  12 = 12.00 ± .05 inches
Shielding -S = Shielded assembly  Omit = unshielded
MICRO-D TO ALPHALINK CONTACT ARRANGEMENTS
1 2 3 4 5
6 7 8 9
9 pin
12345
6789
9 socket
15 pin
9
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
10 11 12 13 14 15
1234567
9101112131415
8
15 socket
12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21
21 pin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25
25 pin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
12345678910
12131415161718192021
11
21 socket
1213
141516171819202122232425
1234567891011
25 socket
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31
31 pin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16
1213141516
171819202122232425262728293031
1234567891011
31 socket
20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37
37 pin
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19
202122232425262728293031323334353637
1213141516171819 1234567891011
37 socket
FLEX PERFORMANCE
	� Flex fabricated IAW IPC-6013,
Class 3, and assembled IAW
J-STD-001, Class 3, using SN63/
PB37 solder.
	� Flex cables are terminated
from the I/O connector to